**Eagle Lake Royalty** 

Tator Days 2024, July 14-21.

## **Eagle Lake Coronation introduction**

Being a contestant for Eagle Lake Royalty is a great experience for young students to represent Eagle Lake through their community involvement, building upon their leadership skills, and building their own self-confidence while also uplifting others. Scholarships are available for Miss Eagle Lake and Miss Eagle Lake Attendant(s). The title of Miss Congeniality may also be awarded.

Applicants and parents are expected to thoroughly review the attached packet and determine if the applicant is able to honor the commitments and expectations throughout the coming calendar year. Submit completed applications to <a href="mailto:eaglelakepageantcommittee@gmail.com">eaglelakepageantcommittee@gmail.com</a>. The deadline to submit your application is May 31st, 2024.

## Information

Contestants & Parents/Guardians should submit completed applications to <a href="mailto:eaglelakepageantcommittee@gmail.com">eaglelakepageantcommittee@gmail.com</a>

Contestants must reside in Eagle Lake, MN and remain a resident throughout their reign as Miss Eagle Lake (until next year's coronation.)

Contestants must be a Junior or Senior in High School for the upcoming school year.

There are so many wonderful businesses eager to sponsor you for this growth/development opportunity. Although a sponsor is not required at the time of application, each contestant is required to approach a local business and request/secure sponsorship prior to the first meeting date. In addition to personalizing your message to the prospective sponsor, be prepared to: A) communicate why you would like to participate in the Eagle Lake Royalty Coronation, B) share that sponsors will be acknowledged during the pageant and parade(s), and C) relay that the sponsorship fee is \$150. Sponsors must be a local business from Eagle Lake.

Miss Eagle Lake and Miss Eagle Lake Attendant(s) will be chosen by a judging panel. Contestants provide their own gown for the coronation ceremony. Contestants agree to properly care for and maintain pageant related items and/or property including sashes, crowns, etc.) Scholarships are available to Eagle Lake Royalty.

Contestants agree to be positive role models and to lead by example during and after the competition. This includes refraining from smoking, vaping, drugs, and alcohol, and any involvement in criminal activity. Contestants found guilty of any of the above offenses will be removed from the pageant; winners will have their crown, sash, and scholarship revoked.

**Eagle Lake Royalty Application** 

Tator Days 2024, July 14-21.

## **Important Dates**

All contestants must be available to participate in the community service impact project, fundraising/community events, and pageant meetings leading up to the week of Coronation and be free/available throughout the week of Tator Days. Specifics will be provided during the first meeting.

Each meeting will occur at the Eagle Lake American Legion at 6:30 pm unless communicated otherwise.

- <u>Thursday, June 6th</u> First Meeting requires parent/guardian as well as contestants.
- Weekly Team Meeting- Dates/Times choses together at first meeting.
- Thursday, July 11th- Meet the Judges Dinner at 6:00pm.
- Sunday, July 14<sup>th</sup> Pageant starts at 4pm (Contestants will arrive at an earlier time 3pm)
- Sunday, July 14<sup>th</sup> Sunday July 21th Week of Tator Days
  - Coronation
  - Music on Parkway
  - o Pedal Pull
  - o Tator Days 5k / Kids 1 Mile
  - o Fire Department Pancake Breakfast
  - Parade
  - Kids Activities
  - Corn Hole Tournament
  - o Duke Burger Contest
  - o And more!

Additionally, participation in community events throughout the year is expected. Events and dates may vary. Some examples include:

- Participating in other community parades
- Community-wide holiday events
- Community fundraiser events
- Community impact projects

Eagle Lake Royalty – Application Form

Tator Days 2024, July 14-21.

Contestants & Parents/Guardians should submit completed applications to eaglelakepageantcommittee@gmail.com-

The deadline is Friday, May 2	
Applicant Information	
Full Name:	
Cell Phone:	
Email:	
Mailing Address:	
Physical Address:	
City of Residence:	
Applicant's School Name:	
School Grade this fall:	
	Parent/Guardian Information (Primary Contact)
Full Name:	
Cell Phone:	
Email:	
City of Residence:	
	Parent/Guardian Information (Secondary Contact)
Full Name:	
Cell Phone:	
Email:	
City of Residence:	
are: interests/hobbies, your Lake Royalty, etc. This paragr community after the first me our first meeting.	roducing yourself to the Eagle Lake Community. Examples of what to inclu history with Eagle Lake, what interests you most with participating as Eag aph is part of the application process and will be shared with the eting. You may also submit a photo at this time or one will be taken durin
Date:	
Applicant Signature:	
Parent/Guardian Signature:	